$Net assets value per equity share means: Net assets at the end of the year/period divided by equity share

outstanding at the end of period.

Net Asset means Total Assets minus Total Liabilities.

Net Worth = The aggregate value of the paid-up share capital and all reserves created out of the profits and

securities premium account and debit or credit balance of profit and loss account, after deducting the aggregate

value of the accumulated losses, deferred expenditure and miscellaneous expenditure not written off, as per the

audited balance sheet, but does not include reserves created out of revaluation of assets, write-back of depreciation

and amalgamation" as defined under Regulation 2(hh) of the Securities and Exchange Board Of India (Issue Of

Capital And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018

^EBITDA = Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization.

116

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth Companyôs capitalization as at December 31, 2020, derived from latest limited

reviewed financial statements, and as adjusted for this Issue.

(in Rs. Lakhs)
Particulars Pre- issue as at December 31, 2020 As adjusted for the

proposed issue *

Total Borrowings

Current borrowings (A)  9,918.28   9,918.28

Non-current borrowings (including current maturities)

(B)

 16,687.32   13,687.32

Total borrowings (C) = (A) + (B)  26,605.60   23,605.60

Total Equity

Equity share capital (D)  1,152.81   1,613.93

Other equity (E)  1,10,606.01   1,13,879.99

Total Equity (F) = (D) + (E)  1,11,758.82   1,15,493.93

Ratio -Total borrowings/ Total Equity (G) = (C) / (F)  0.24   0.20

*ñAs adjusted for the proposed issueò column reflects changes in the total equity assuming full subscription of

the Issue on account of fresh issue of 46,11,236 Equity Shares at a price of Rs. 81 per rights equity share, including

a premium of Rs. 71 per rights equity share, resulting in an increase of Rs. 461.12 lakhs in equity share capital of

Company and an increase of Rs. 3,273.98 lakhs in other equity and decrease of in total borrowing by Rs. 3,000

on account of prepayment of working capital loan as per Objects of the Issue. Adjustment do not include issue

related expenses. It does not consider any other transactions or movements for such financial statements line items